&CO/LLECTION
1st edition
In nature,
nothing is perfect
and everything
is perfect.
Trees can be
contorted,

Diffuser Opal polycarbonate
Finishing Acetylation treatment
ORDER CODE
KL L 5 POS D H B 1 0 3
Note: cover not included, must be ordered separately
COVER
Code Description
00COVKL05.01 cover 1
00COVKL05.02 cover 2
00COVKL05.03 cover 3
00COVKL05.04 cover 4
INCLUDED ACCESSORIES
Code Description
- Single connection IP68
cover 1
cover 2
cover 3
cover 4
example image with cover 2 example image with cover 2
 126
 6
5  3
0
 5
50
/9
00
/1
45
0  550/900/1450  65
 30
 12
6
56 57
kalan 900
Wattage 15 W
Voltage 220-240 Vac
Beam
Wattage 15 W
Voltage 220-240 Vac
Beam
CEILING LAMP WALL LAMP
cover 1
cover 2
cover 3
cover 4
MATERIALS
Body Accoya® wood and inox AISI 316L
Diffuser Opal polycarbonate
Finishing Acetylation treatment
ORDER CODE
KL L 9 POS D H B 1 0 3
Note: cover not included, must be ordered separately
COVER
Code Description
00COVKL09.01 cover 1
00COVKL09.02 cover 2
00COVKL09.03 cover 3
00COVKL09.04 cover 4
INCLUDED ACCESSORIES
Code Description
- Single connection IP68
TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
DOUBLE DIFFUSE
Source lamp LED 12 W
Total wattage 15 W
Voltage 220-240 Vac, 50-60 Hz
Control On/Off
Light colour 3000 K • other colours on request
Luminous flux (*Source flux) 320 lm (420 lm*)
Luminous efficacy 22 lm/W
McADAM steps 3
Beam Diffuse (indirect)
CRI > 90
Life time L70 > 50.000 h Ta 40°C
IP rating IP 65
IK rating IK 08
Insulation class II
example image with cover 2 example image with cover 2
 126
 6
5  3
0
 5
50
/9
00
/1
45
0  550/900/1450  65
 30
 12
6
58 59
kalan 1450
Wattage 20 W
Voltage 220-240 Vac
Beam
Wattage 20 W
Voltage 220-240 Vac
Beam
CEILING LAMP WALL LAMP
cover 1
cover 2
cover 3
cover 4
MATERIALS
Body Accoya® wood and inox AISI 316L
Diffuser Opal polycarbonate
Finishing Acetylation treatment
ORDER CODE
KL L 0 POS D H B 1 0 3
Note: cover not included, must be ordered separately
COVER
Code Description
00COVKL00.01 cover 1
00COVKL00.02 cover 2
00COVKL00.03 cover 3
00COVKL00.04 cover 4
INCLUDED ACCESSORIES
Code Description
- Single connection IP68
TECHNICAL